BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2020-176

APPROVING AN INCREASE IN HOURS AND WAGES FOR THE ZONING OFFICIAL GEORGE WATERMAN

Mayor Engelstad offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach employs George Waterman as the Zoning Official for \$18,000 annual for nine (9) hours a week;

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach has undertaken the task of revising its Zoning Ordinance Chapter 450;

WHEREAS, the Zoning Officer is spending an additional six (6) hours per week supporting the task of revising the Zoning Ordinance Chapter 450;

WHEREAS, the Borough Administrator recommends to the Governing Body to increase the Zoning Officer's time per week by six (6) hours, which is a total of \$2,500.00 (\$500/week) to support the task of revising the Zoning Ordinance Chapter 450 from July 16, 2020 to September 30, 2020.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach hereby approve to increase the Zoning Officer's time per week by six (6) hours, which is a total of \$2,500.00 (\$500/week) to support the task of revising the Zoning Ordinance Chapter 450 from July 16, 2020 to September 30, 2020.

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Engelstad	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the July 14, 2020 meeting.

nca OST

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk